



Savage 34

PRICE LIST 2026

Iva esclusa, franco fabbrica · VAT not included, ex works · TVA non incluse, départ usine
IVA no incluido, ex fábrica · MwSt. nicht inbegriffen, ab Werk

Italiano · English · Français · Español · Deutsch

Condizioni Commerciali

Commercial Terms / Conditions Commerciales / Condiciones Comerciales / Geschäftsbedingungen

TEMPO DI PRODUZIONE — Production Time / Délai de Production / Tiempo de Producción / Produktionszeit

Tempo minimo di produzione

EN Minimum production time FR Délai de production minimum
 ES Tiempo mínimo de producción DE Mindestproduktionszeit

150 giorni
 giorni / days

Tempo minimo indicativo, da verificare al momento dell'ordine in base alle disponibilità produttive. Indicative minimum lead time, to be confirmed at the time of order based on production availability. Délai indicatif minimum, à confirmer au moment de la commande selon les disponibilités de production. Tiempo mínimo indicativo, a confirmar en el momento del pedido según la disponibilidad de producción. Indikative Mindestzeit, zum Zeitpunkt der Bestellung je nach Produktionsverfügbarkeit zu bestätigen.

MODALITÀ DI PAGAMENTO — Payment Terms / Modalités de Paiement / Condiciones de Pago / Zahlungsbedingungen

Leasing

30%

Acconto

EN Deposit FR Acompte
 ES Anticipo DE Anzahlung

70%

Saldo al pronto merce

EN Balance on goods ready FR Solde à la mise à disposition
 ES Saldo a mercancía lista DE Restzahlung bei Versandbereitschaft

Pagamento tramite leasing. Acconto 30% all'ordine, saldo 70% al pronto merce. Payment via leasing. 30% deposit at order, 70% balance on goods ready. Paiement par crédit-bail. Acompte de 30 % à la commande, solde de 70 % à la mise à disposition. Pago mediante leasing. Anticipo del 30% al pedido, saldo del 70% a mercancía lista. Zahlung per Leasing. 30% Anzahlung bei Bestellung, 70% Restzahlung bei Versandbereitschaft.

Pagamento diretto

30%

Acconto all'ordine

EN Deposit at order FR Acompte à la commande
 ES Anticipo al pedido DE Anzahlung bei Bestellung

20%

SAL produzione

EN Production milestone FR Étape de production
 ES Hito de producción DE Produktionsfortschritt

50%

Saldo alla consegna

EN Balance at delivery FR Solde à la livraison
 ES Saldo en la entrega DE Restzahlung bei Lieferung

Pagamento diretto in 3 tranches: 30% acconto all'ordine, 20% a stato avanzamento lavori (SAL) in produzione, 50% saldo alla consegna. Direct payment in 3 instalments: 30% deposit at order, 20% at production milestone (SAL), 50% balance at delivery. Paiement direct en 3 versements : 30 % d'acompte à la commande, 20 % à l'étape de production, 50 % de solde à la livraison. Pago directo en 3 plazos: 30% de anticipo al pedido, 20% en hito de producción, 50% de saldo en la entrega. Direktzahlung in 3 Raten: 30% Anzahlung bei Bestellung, 20% bei Produktionsfortschritt, 50% Restzahlung bei Lieferung.

Scheda Tecnica

Technical Features / Caractéristiques Techniques / Ficha Técnica / Technische Daten

	MT	FT
Lunghezza f.t. (OA) EN Length o.a. (OA) FR Longueur h.t. (OA) ES Eslora total (OA) DE Gesamtlänge (OA)	10.70	35' 1"
Lunghezza omologazione EN Homologation length FR Longueur d'homologation ES Eslora de homologación DE Zulassungslänge	9.80	32' 2"
Larghezza EN Width FR Largeur ES Manga DE Breite	3.00	9' 84"
	Hard Top	Spider
Peso EN Weight FR Poids ES Peso DE Gewicht	4300 kg / 9480 lbs	4600 kg / 10141 lbs
Potenza minima EN Min. power FR Puissance minimale ES Potencia mínima DE Mindestleistung	1 x 350 HP	1 x 400 HP
	Categoria B	Categoria C
Omologazione (categoria) EN Homologation (category) FR Homologation (catégorie) ES Homologación (categoría) DE Zulassung (Kategorie)	B	C
Portata persone EN People capacity FR Nombre de passagers ES Capacidad de personas DE Personenzahl	13 (B)	15 (C)
Posti letto EN Beds FR Couchettes ES Camas DE Betten	5	
Motorizzazione tipo EN Engine type FR Type de motorisation ES Tipo de motorización DE Motorisierungstyp	FB	
	Singolo / Single	Doppio / Twin
Potenza massima EN Max. power FR Puissance maximale ES Potencia máxima DE Maximalleistung	1000 HP	2 x 500 HP
Gambo motore consigliato EN Recommended shaft length FR Longueur d'arbre recommandée ES Longitud de eje recomendada DE Empfohlene Wellenlänge	XXL	2 x XXL
	LT / L	GAL

Serbatoio carburante		
EN Fuel tank FR Réservoir de carburant	900	237.75
ES Depósito de combustible DE Kraftstofftank		
Serbatoio acqua		
EN Water tank FR Réservoir d'eau	225	59.44
ES Depósito de agua DE Wassertank		
Serbatoio acque nere		
EN Black water tank FR Réservoir d'eaux noires	53	14.00
ES Depósito de aguas negras DE Schwarzwassertank		
Boiler acqua calda		
EN Hot water boiler FR Chauffe-eau	15	3.96
ES Calentador de agua DE Warmwasserboiler		

Standard Equipment

Dotazione di serie / Equipement de série / Equipamiento de serie / Serienausstattung

Hard Top – colore bianco

EN Hard Top – white colour FR Hard Top – couleur blanche

ES Hard Top – color blanco DE Hard Top – weiße Farbe

Colore carena a scelta

EN Hull colour to choice FR Couleur de carène au choix

ES Color de casco a elegir DE Rumpffarbe nach Wahl

Colore integrale (London Grey, Blue Whale, Grey Daytona)

EN Full colour (London Grey, Blue Whale, Grey Daytona) FR Couleur intégrale (London Grey, Blue Whale, Grey Daytona)

ES Color integral (London Grey, Blue Whale, Grey Daytona) DE Ganzfarbe (London Grey, Blue Whale, Grey Daytona)

PACK COLORS – Pack Colors / Pack Colors / Pack Colors / Pack Colors

Pack Gel Steel: verniciatura acciai inox

EN Pack Gel Steel: stainless steel painting FR Pack Gel Steel : peinture des aciers inox

ES Pack Gel Steel: pintado de aceros inoxidable DE Pack Gel Steel: lackierte Edelstahlteile

PACK LUXURY – Pack Luxury / Pack Luxury / Pack Luxury / Pack Luxury

Tappezzeria Sunbrella pack luxury, interno/esterno

EN Sunbrella pack luxury upholstery, indoor/outdoor FR Tapisserie Sunbrella pack luxury, intérieur/extérieur

ES Tapicería Sunbrella pack luxury, interior/exterior DE Sunbrella-Polsterung Pack Luxury, innen/außen

Pavimento EVA Deck esterno

EN EVA Deck outdoor flooring FR Plancher EVA Deck extérieur

ES Suelo EVA Deck exterior DE EVA-Deck-Boden außen

Pavimento EVA Deck interno

EN EVA Deck indoor flooring FR Plancher EVA Deck intérieur

ES Suelo EVA Deck interior DE EVA-Deck-Boden innen

LIVING – Living / Living / Living / Living

2 Frigo esterni LT 42

EN 2 outdoor fridges, 42 L each FR 2 réfrigérateurs extérieurs, 42 L chacun

ES 2 neveras exteriores, 42 L cada una DE 2 Außenkühlschränke, je 42 L

Piastra a induzione con inverter

EN Induction hob with inverter FR Plaque à induction avec onduleur

ES Placa de inducción con inversor DE Induktionskochfeld mit Wechselrichter

Lavello con rubinetteria in acciaio spazzolato nero

EN Sink with black brushed-steel taps FR Évier avec robinetterie en acier brossé noir

ES Fregadero con grifería de acero cepillado negro DE Spüle mit Armatur aus schwarz gebürstetem Edelstahl

Impianto doccia

EN Shower system FR Installation de douche

ES Instalación de ducha DE Duschanlage

Kit tavolo esterno manuale

EN Manual outdoor table kit FR Kit table extérieure manuelle
ES Kit de mesa exterior manual DE Manuelles Außentisch-Set

Piano lavoro

EN Worktop FR Plan de travail
ES Encimera de trabajo DE Arbeitsplatte

N. 4 oblò apribili

EN 4 opening roof hatches FR 4 hublots ouvrants
ES 4 escotillas abatibles DE 4 öffenbare Dachluken

Oblò bagno apribile

EN Opening bathroom hatch FR Hublot de salle de bain ouvrant
ES Escotilla del baño abatible DE Öffnbare Badluke

Plance di poppa in VTR con scaletta telescopica

EN GRP stern platforms with telescopic ladder FR Plates-formes arrière en fibre de verre avec échelle télescopique
ES Plataformas de popa en fibra de vidrio con escalera telescópica DE GFK-Heckplattformen mit Teleskopleiter

Scarpiera

EN Shoe rack FR Meuble à chaussures
ES Zapatero DE Schuhregal

Allestimento consolle full LED

EN Full LED console fit-out FR Console entièrement équipée LED
ES Consola totalmente equipada con LED DE Konsole komplett mit LED

2 bitte di ormeggio a prua

EN 2 bow mooring cleats FR 2 taquets d'amarrage à l'avant
ES 2 bitas de amarre en proa DE 2 Bugklampen

Gavone ancora autosvuotante

EN Self-draining anchor locker FR Bailie à mouillage auto-videur
ES Pañol de ancla autovaciante DE Selbstlenzender Ankerkasten

2 chaise longue di prua con portabicchieri

EN 2 bow sun loungers with cup holders FR 2 bains de soleil avant avec porte-verres
ES 2 tumbonas de proa con portavasos DE 2 Liegen im Bug mit Getränkehaltern

Seduta guida 2 posti

EN 2-seat helm seat FR Siège de conduite 2 places
ES Asiento de conducción 2 plazas DE Fahrersitz für 2 Personen

Doppio schienale ribaltabile a poppa per prendisole

EN Double folding backrest, stern sunbathing area FR Double dossier rabattable arrière pour bain de soleil ES Doble respaldo abatible de popa para solárium DE Doppelte klappbare Rückenlehne am Heck für Sonnenliege

Tavolo di poppa in Iroko Ranieri

EN Ranieri Iroko stern table FR Table arrière en Iroko Ranieri
ES Mesa de popa en Iroko Ranieri DE Ranieri-Heckstisch aus Iroko

CONSOLLE – Console / Console / Consola / Konsole

Vano portaoggetti consolle

EN Console glove compartment FR Porte-objets de console
ES Guantero de la consola DE Ablagefach in der Konsole

Portabicchieri consolle

EN Console cup holders FR Porte-verres de console
ES Portavasos de la consola DE Getränkehalter an der Konsole

Volante special edition

EN Special edition steering wheel FR Volant édition spéciale
ES Volante edición especial DE Lenkrad Sonderedition

Indicatore livello carburante

EN Fuel level gauge FR Indicateur de niveau de carburant
ES Indicador de nivel de combustible DE Kraftstoffstandanzeige

3 prese USB

EN 3 USB sockets FR 3 prises USB
ES 3 tomas USB DE 3 USB-Anschlüsse

4 prese 220V

EN 4 220V sockets FR 4 prises 220V
ES 4 tomas de 220V DE 4 220-V-Steckdosen

Indicatore livello acqua

EN Water level gauge FR Indicateur de niveau d'eau
ES Indicador de nivel de agua DE Wasserstandsanzeige

AUDIO — Audio / Audio / Audio / Audio

Pack Audio Basic Hertz: radio Bluetooth/USB, 1 amplificatore, 2 casse esterne, 2 casse interne

EN Hertz Basic Audio Pack: Bluetooth/USB radio, 1 amplifier, 2 external + 2 internal speakers FR Pack Audio Basic Hertz : radio Bluetooth/USB, 1 amplificateur, 2 haut-parleurs extérieurs, 2 intérieurs
ES Pack Audio Basic Hertz: radio Bluetooth/USB, 1 amplificador, 2 altavoces exteriores, 2 interiores DE Hertz Audio-Basispaket: Bluetooth/USB-Radio, 1 Verstärker, 2 Außen- + 2 Innenlautsprecher

Smart TV cabina di prua, 24"

EN Bow cabin Smart TV, 24" FR Smart TV cabine avant, 24"
ES Smart TV camarote de proa, 24" DE Smart-TV Bugkabine, 24"

IMPIANTO LUCI — Lighting system / Éclairage / Sistema de iluminación / Beleuchtungsanlage

Luci di via

EN Navigation lights FR Feux de navigation
ES Luces de navegación DE Navigationslichter

Luci extra di cortesia a prua (bow walkway)

EN Extra bow walkway courtesy lights FR Feux de courtoisie supplémentaires à l'avant
ES Luces de cortesía extra en la proa DE Zusätzliche Bug-Weglichter

Luci di navigazione inox a LED

EN Stainless steel LED navigation lights FR Feux de navigation inox à LED
ES Luces de navegación LED de acero inoxidable DE LED-Navigationslichter aus Edelstahl

Luci di cortesia poppa e prua

EN Stern and bow courtesy lights FR Feux de courtoisie avant et arrière
ES Luces de cortesía de proa y popa DE Bug- und Heck-Ambientebeleuchtung

Illuminazione luxury LED cabina

EN Cabin luxury LED lighting **FR** Éclairage LED luxury de la cabine
 ES Iluminación LED luxury de la cabina **DE** Luxus-LED-Beleuchtung der Kabine

Luci di cortesia camminamento di prua

EN Bow walkway courtesy lights **FR** Feux de courtoisie du passavant avant
 ES Luces de cortesía del pasillo de proa **DE** Wegbeleuchtung im Bugbereich

Luci di cortesia cabina

EN Cabin courtesy lights **FR** Feux de courtoisie de la cabine
 ES Luces de cortesía de la cabina **DE** Kabinen-Ambientebeleuchtung

Illuminazione toilette separata

EN Separate toilet lighting **FR** Éclairage des toilettes séparées
 ES Iluminación del aseo independiente **DE** Beleuchtung der separaten Toilette

STRUMENTAZIONE E IMPIANTO ELETTRICO – Instruments & electrical system / Instrumentation et système électrique / Instrumentación y sistema eléctrico / Instrumente und elektrische Anlage

Interceptors ZipWake automatici

EN ZipWake automatic interceptors **FR** Interceptors ZipWake automatiques
 ES Interceptores ZipWake automáticos **DE** Automatische ZipWake-Interceptoren

Staccabatterie elettroattuato con comando di emergenza

EN Electro-actuated battery switch with emergency control **FR** Coupe-batteries électro-actionné avec commande de secours
 ES Desconector de baterías electroactuado con mando de emergencia **DE** Elektrisch betätigter Batterietrennschalter mit Notbedienung

Impianto elettrico predisposto per 2 batterie motori + 2 batterie servizi/verricello

EN Electrical system for 2 engine batteries + 2 service/winch batteries **FR** Système électrique pour 2 batteries moteur + 2 batteries services/guindeau
 ES Sistema eléctrico para 2 baterías de motor + 2 baterías de servicios/molinete **DE** Elektrische Anlage für 2 Motorbatterien + 2 Bordnetz-/Ankerwindenbatterien

Aspiratore gas (blower)

EN Gas extractor (blower) **FR** Extracteur de gaz (blower)
 ES Extractor de gases (blower) **DE** Gasabsauger (Blower)

Presa di banchina con caricabatteria

EN Shore power socket with battery charger **FR** Prise de quai avec chargeur de batterie
 ES Toma de tierra con cargador de batería **DE** Landstromanschluss mit Batterieladegerät

Impianto elettrico completo con quadri separati

EN Complete electrical system with separate panels **FR** Système électrique complet avec tableaux séparés
 ES Sistema eléctrico completo con paneles separados **DE** Komplette Elektroanlage mit getrennten Schalttafeln

Pannello consolle retroilluminato con pulsanti LED push and pull

EN Backlit console panel with LED push-and-pull switches **FR** Panneau de console rétroéclairé avec boutons LED push and pull
 ES Panel de consola retroiluminado con pulsadores LED push and pull **DE** Hintergrundbeleuchtetes Konsolenpanel mit LED-Push-Pull-Tastern

VERRICELLO E ANCORAGGIO – Windlass & anchoring / Guindeau et mouillage / Molinete y fondeo / Ankerwinde und Verankerung

Verricello elettrico + kit ancora con catena calibrata 30 m

EN Electric windlass + anchor kit with 30 m calibrated chain FR Guindeau électrique + kit ancre avec chaîne calibrée 30 m ES Molinete eléctrico + kit de ancla con cadena calibrada de 30 m DE Elektrische Ankerwinde + Ankerkit mit 30 m kalibrierter Kette

Tromba elettrica

EN Electric horn FR Avertisseur électrique
 ES Bocina eléctrica DE Elektrisches Signalthorn

ALLESTIMENTI INTERNI – Interior fit-out / Aménagements intérieurs / Acabados interiores / Innenausstattung

Arredamento interno in essenza colore rovere/iroko

EN Interior furnishings in oak/iroko-coloured wood FR Ameublement intérieur en essence chêne/iroko
 ES Mobiliario interior en madera color roble/iroko DE Innenausstattung in Eichen-/Iroko-Farbtönen

Arredo bagno in Iroko

EN Bathroom furniture in Iroko wood FR Meuble de salle de bain en Iroko
 ES Mueble de baño en Iroko DE Badmöbel aus Iroko-Holz

Mobile bagno con lavabo

EN Bathroom cabinet with washbasin FR Meuble de salle de bain avec lavabo
 ES Mueble de baño con lavabo DE Badschrank mit Waschbecken

Lavabo in vetro temperato ghiaccio

EN Ice-tempered glass washbasin FR Lavabo en verre trempé glacé
 ES Lavabo de vidrio templado efecto hielo DE Waschbecken aus Eisglas (gehärtet)

Rubinetteria in acciaio spazzolato nero

EN Black brushed-steel taps FR Robinetterie en acier brossé noir
 ES Grifería de acero cepillado negro DE Armaturen aus schwarz gebürstetem Edelstahl

WC elettrico + serbatoio acque nere 53 L

EN Electric WC + 53 L black water tank FR WC électrique + réservoir d'eaux noires 53 L
 ES WC eléctrico + depósito de aguas negras de 53 L DE Elektro-WC + 53-L-Schwarzwassertank

Tappezzeria interna Sunbrella Collection, trama lino colore sabbia

EN Interior upholstery, Sunbrella Collection, sand-coloured linen weave FR Tapisserie intérieure Sunbrella Collection, trame lin couleur sable
 ES Tapicería interior Sunbrella Collection, tejido lino color arena DE Innenpolsterung Sunbrella Collection, sandfarbenes Leinengewebe

4 guanciali letto e 6 cuscini d'arredo

EN 4 bed pillows and 6 decorative cushions FR 4 oreillers de lit et 6 coussins décoratifs
 ES 4 almohadas de cama y 6 cojines decorativos DE 4 Bettkissen und 6 Dekokissen

4 teli mare Ranieri

EN 4 Ranieri beach towels FR 4 serviettes de plage Ranieri
 ES 4 toallas de playa Ranieri DE 4 Ranieri-Strandtücher

2 set toilette

EN 2 toiletry sets FR 2 sets de toilette
 ES 2 sets de aseo DE 2 Toilettensets

Accessori bagno

EN Bathroom accessories FR Accessoires de salle de bain
 ES Accesorios de baño DE Badzubehör

CABINA DI PRUA – Bow cabin / Cabine avant / Camarote de proa / Bugkabin

1 letto matrimoniale + 1 letto singolo

EN 1 double bed + 1 single bed FR 1 lit double + 1 lit simple

ES 1 cama de matrimonio + 1 cama individual DE 1 Doppelbett + 1 Einzelbett

4 gavoni di stivaggio

EN 4 storage lockers FR 4 coffres de rangement

ES 4 paños de estiba DE 4 Staufächer

1 mobile bar

EN 1 bar cabinet FR 1 meuble bar

ES 1 mueble bar DE 1 Barschrank

Quadro elettrico separato

EN Separate electrical panel FR Tableau électrique séparé

ES Cuadro eléctrico independiente DE Getrenntes Schaltfeld

Luci di cortesia cabina

EN Cabin courtesy lights FR Feux de courtoisie de la cabine

ES Luces de cortesía de la cabina DE Kabinen-Ambientebeleuchtung

2 oblò apribili

EN 2 opening hatches FR 2 hublots ouvrants

ES 2 escotillas abatibles DE 2 öffnbare Luken

4 armadi di stivaggio

EN 4 storage wardrobes FR 4 armoires de rangement

ES 4 armarios de estiba DE 4 Stauschränke

1 tavolo dinette ovale manuale, 6 posti

EN 1 manual oval dinette table, 6 seats FR 1 table dinette ovale manuelle, 6 places

ES 1 mesa dinette ovalada manual, 6 plazas DE 1 manueller ovaler Dinette-Tisch, 6 Plätze

Pavimento interno Sea Deck

EN Sea Deck interior flooring FR Plancher intérieur Sea Deck

ES Suelo interior Sea Deck DE Sea-Deck-Innenboden

Illuminazione luxury LED cabina

EN Cabin luxury LED lighting FR Éclairage LED luxury de la cabine

ES Iluminación LED luxury de la cabina DE Luxus-LED-Kabinenbeleuchtung

CABINA DI POPPA – Stern cabin / Cabine arrière / Camarote de popa / Heckkabin

1 letto alla francese

EN 1 French bed FR 1 lit à la française

ES 1 cama de matrimonio (francesa) DE 1 französisches Bett

Illuminazione luxury LED interna

EN Interior luxury LED lighting FR Éclairage LED luxury intérieur

ES Iluminación LED luxury interior DE Innen-Luxus-LED-Beleuchtung

SISTEMA IDRICO – Water system / Système hydraulique / Sistema hídrico / Wassersystem

3 pompe di sentina

EN 3 bilge pumps FR 3 pompes de cale

ES 3 bombas de sentina DE 3 Bilgepumpen

Autoclave (pressione acqua)

EN Pressurised water system FR Groupe hydrophore (eau sous pression)

ES Grupo de presión de agua DE Druckwasseranlage

Serbatoio acque nere 53 L

EN 53 L black water tank FR Réservoir d'eaux noires 53 L

ES Depósito de aguas negras de 53 L DE 53-L-Schwarzwassertank

Boiler 15 L

EN 15 L boiler FR Chauffe-eau 15 L

ES Calentador de 15 L DE 15-L-Boiler

Miscelatore caldo/freddo lavabo e doccia interna

EN Hot/cold mixer for washbasin and interior shower FR Mitigeur chaud/froid lavabo et douche intérieure

ES Mezclador frío/caliente para lavabo y ducha interior DE Warm-/Kaltwassermischer für Waschbecken und Innendusche

Doccia

EN Shower FR Douche

ES Ducha DE Dusche

SERBATOI — Tanks / Réservoirs / Depósitos / Tanks

Serbatoio carburante in acciaio inox, 900 L

EN Stainless steel fuel tank, 900 L FR Réservoir de carburant en acier inox, 900 L

ES Depósito de combustible de acero inoxidable, 900 L DE Kraftstofftank aus Edelstahl, 900 L

Serbatoio acqua in acciaio inox, 225 L

EN Stainless steel water tank, 225 L FR Réservoir d'eau en acier inox, 225 L

ES Depósito de agua de acero inoxidable, 225 L DE Wassertank aus Edelstahl, 225 L

Serbatoio acque nere, 53 L

EN Black water tank, 53 L FR Réservoir d'eaux noires, 53 L

ES Depósito de aguas negras, 53 L DE Schwarzwassertank, 53 L

Public Price List 2026

Listino Pubblico / Liste de Prix Publics / Lista de Precios Pública / Öffentliche Preisliste

Ranieri Sauvage 34 Hard Top

EN Ranieri Sauvage 34 Hard Top FR Ranieri Sauvage 34 Hard Top
ES Ranieri Sauvage 34 Hard Top DE Ranieri Sauvage 34 Hard Top

183.750,00 €

Ranieri Sauvage 34 Spider

EN Ranieri Sauvage 34 Spider FR Ranieri Sauvage 34 Spider
ES Ranieri Sauvage 34 Spider DE Ranieri Sauvage 34 Spider

199.500,00 €

PACK COLORS — Pack Colors / Pack Colors / Pack Colors / Pack Colors

Colore Hard Top

EN Hard Top colour FR Couleur Hard Top
ES Color Hard Top DE Hard-Top-Farbe

2.310,00 €

Colore consolle (in tinta con la carena)

EN Console colour (matching hull) FR Couleur console (assortie à la carène)
ES Color de la consola (a juego con el casco) DE Konsolenfarbe (passend zum Rumpf)

1.890,00 €

PACK BIMINI / TENDA — Pack Bimini / Tent / Pack Bimini / Tente / Pack Bimini / Toldo / Pack Bimini / Zelt

Bimini scorrevole

EN Sliding bimini FR Bimini coulissant
ES Bimini corredero DE Verschiebbares Bimini

6.825,00 €

Tenda berbera con pali in carbonio (prua)

EN Berber canopy with carbon poles (bow) FR Tente berbère avec mâts carbone (avant)
ES Toldo bereber con postes de carbono (proa) DE Berberzelt mit Carbonstangen (Bug)

3.675,00 €

Tenda berbera con pali in carbonio (poppa)

EN Berber canopy with carbon poles (stern) FR Tente berbère avec mâts carbone (arrière)
ES Toldo bereber con postes de carbono (popa) DE Berberzelt mit Carbonstangen (Heck)

3.675,00 €

PACK LUXURY – OPTIONAL EXTRA — Pack Luxury – extra optional / Pack Luxury – option supplémentaire / Pack Luxury – optional extra / Pack Luxury – Sonderausstattung

Extra Steel Kit (+15 cm altezza bottazzo)

EN Extra steel kit (+15 cm rub rail height) FR Kit acier supplémentaire (+15 cm de hauteur de liston)
ES Kit de acero extra (+15 cm de altura de la defensa) DE Extra-Stahl-Kit (+15 cm Scheuerleistenhöhe)

1.365,00 €

Pavimento interno in Iroko

EN Iroko indoor flooring FR Plancher intérieur en Iroko
ES Suelo interior en Iroko DE Innenboden aus Iroko

3.675,00 €

Bottazzo in acciaio inox

EN Stainless steel rub rail FR Liston en acier inoxydable
ES Defensa de acero inoxidable DE Scheuerleiste aus Edelstahl

4.725,00 €

Cancelletti di poppa in acciaio (set 2 pz)

EN Steel stern gates (set of 2) FR Portillets arrière en acier (jeu de 2)

1.260,00 €

ES Portezuelas de popa de acero (juego de 2) DE Heckgitter aus Stahl (2-teiliges Set)

LIVING – Living / Living / Living / Living

Microonde (interno)

EN Microwave (indoor) FR Four à micro-ondes (intérieur)

525,00 €

ES Microondas (interior) DE Mikrowelle (innen)

Frigo pozzetto extra, 30 L

EN Extra cockpit fridge, 30 L FR Réfrigérateur de cockpit extra, 30 L ES

1.470,00 €

Nevera de bañera extra, 30 L DE Extra-Cockpit-Kühlschrank, 30 L

Piastra a gas

EN Gas cooker FR Plaque à gaz

1.785,00 €

ES Placa de gas DE Gaskocher

Piastra grill

EN Grill cooker FR Plaque grill

2.310,00 €

ES Placa grill DE Grillplatte

Inverter 3 kW plus

EN Inverter 3 kW plus FR Onduleur 3 kW plus

1.890,00 €

ES Inversor 3 kW plus DE Wechselrichter 3 kW plus

Frigo esterno extra, 42 L

EN Extra outdoor fridge, 42 L FR Réfrigérateur extérieur extra, 42 L

1.890,00 €

ES Nevera exterior extra, 42 L DE Extra-Außenkühlschrank, 42 L

Frigo cabina extra, 30 L

EN Extra cabin fridge, 30 L FR Réfrigérateur de cabine extra, 30 L

1.470,00 €

ES Nevera de camarote extra, 30 L DE Extra-Kabinenkühlschrank, 30 L

Frigo cabina extra, 42 L

EN Extra cabin fridge, 42 L FR Réfrigérateur de cabine extra, 42 L

1.890,00 €

ES Nevera de camarote extra, 42 L DE Extra-Kabinenkühlschrank, 42 L

Frigo cabina extra, 65 L

EN Extra cabin fridge, 65 L FR Réfrigérateur de cabine extra, 65 L

2.940,00 €

ES Nevera de camarote extra, 65 L DE Extra-Kabinenkühlschrank, 65 L

Macchina per il ghiaccio (ice maker)

EN Ice maker FR Machine à glaçons

2.625,00 €

ES Máquina de hielo DE Eiswürfelmaschine

Pack Breakfast: macchina espresso + bollitore elettrico per tè

EN Breakfast pack: espresso machine + electric tea kettle FR Pack Breakfast : machine à espresso

+ bouilloire électrique ES Pack Breakfast: cafetera espresso + hervidor eléctrico de

945,00 €

té DE Frühstückspaket: Espressomaschine + elektrischer Teekoher

AUDIO – Audio / Audio / Audio / Audio

Pack Audio Premium Hertz: radio Bluetooth/USB, 1 amplificatore, casse esterne extra, 2 casse interne

EN Hertz Premium Audio Pack: Bluetooth/USB radio, 1 amplifier, extra external speakers, 2 internal speakers **FR** Pack Audio Premium Hertz : radio Bluetooth/USB, 1 amplificateur, haut-parleurs extérieurs extra, 2 intérieurs

3.780,00 €

ES Pack Audio Premium Hertz: radio Bluetooth/USB, 1 amplificador, altavoces exteriores extra, 2 interiores **DE** Hertz Audio-Premiumpaket: Bluetooth/USB-Radio, 1 Verstärker, zusätzliche Außenlautsprecher, 2 Innenlautsprecher

Pack Audio Hard Top: 2 casse Hertz sul hard top

EN Hard Top audio pack: 2 Hertz speakers on hard top **FR** Pack Audio Hard Top : 2 haut-parleurs Hertz sur le hard top

1.785,00 €

ES Pack de audio Hard Top: 2 altavoces Hertz en el hard top **DE** Hard-Top-Audiopaket: 2 Hertz-Lautsprecher am Hard Top

Pack Audio Extra Luxury: radio Bluetooth/USB, amplificatore, subwoofer, 6 casse esterne, 2 interne, 2 torrette hard top con casse

EN Extra Luxury audio pack: Bluetooth/USB radio, amplifier, subwoofer, 6 external speakers, 2 internal, 2 hard-top towers with speakers **FR** Pack Audio Extra Luxury : radio Bluetooth/USB, amplificateur, caisson de basses, 6 haut-parleurs extérieurs, 2 intérieurs, 2 tourelles hard top avec haut-parleurs

6.825,00 €

ES Pack de audio Extra Luxury: radio Bluetooth/USB, amplificador, subwoofer, 6 altavoces exteriores, 2 interiores, 2 torretas hard top con altavoces **DE** Extra-Luxury-Audiopaket: Bluetooth/USB-Radio, Verstärker, Subwoofer, 6 Außenlautsprecher, 2 Innenlautsprecher, 2 Hard-Top-Türme mit Lautsprechern

LUCI – Lights / Éclairage / Luces / Beleuchtung

Luci LED subacquee

EN Underwater LED lights **FR** Éclairage LED sous-marin

1.890,00 €

ES Luces LED submarinas **DE** Unterwasser-LED-Beleuchtung

Kit luci ambient LED hard top

EN Hard top ambient LED kit **FR** Kit d'éclairage d'ambiance LED hard top **ES**

1.050,00 €

Kit de luces ambientales LED hard top **DE** Ambiente-LED-Kit für Hard Top

Kit luci ambient RGB interno + esterno

EN RGB ambient light kit, indoor + outdoor **FR** Kit d'éclairage d'ambiance RGB intérieur + extérieur

1.575,00 €

ES Kit de luces ambientales RGB interior + exterior **DE** RGB-Ambientelicht-Kit innen + außen

Fanale hard top 360°

EN Hard top 360° light **FR** Feu hard top 360°

525,00 €

ES Faro hard top 360° **DE** Hard-Top-Rundumleuchte 360°

STRUMENTAZIONE – Instruments / Instrumentation / Instrumentación / Instrumente

Pack Furuno/Lowrance/Simrad Extra Full: 2x GPS/plotter 11" con mappe mondiali incluse, VHF, autopilota

EN Furuno/Lowrance/Simrad Extra Full pack: 2x 11" GPS/plotter with worldwide maps, VHF, autopilot **FR** Pack Furuno/Lowrance/Simrad Extra Full : 2x GPS/traceur 11" avec cartes mondiales incluses, VHF, pilote automatique

8.610,00 €

ES Pack Furuno/Lowrance/Simrad Extra Full: 2x GPS/plotter de 11" con cartografía mundial incluida, VHF, piloto automático **DE** Furuno/Lowrance/Simrad-Paket Extra Full: 2x 11"-GPS/Plotter mit Weltkarten, UKW-Funk, Autopilot

Pack Furuno/Lowrance/Simrad Basic: 2x GPS/plotter 11"

[EN](#) Furuno/Lowrance/Simrad Basic pack: 2x 11" GPS/plotter [FR](#) Pack Furuno/Lowrance/Simrad Basic : 2x GPS/traceur 11"

4.200,00 €

[ES](#) Pack Furuno/Lowrance/Simrad Basic: 2x GPS/plotter de 11" [DE](#)

Furuno/Lowrance/Simrad-Basispaket: 2x 11"-GPS/Plotter

Pack Furuno/Lowrance/Simrad Basic: 1x GPS/plotter 10"

[EN](#) Furuno/Lowrance/Simrad Basic pack: 1x 10" GPS/plotter [FR](#) Pack Furuno/Lowrance/Simrad Basic : 1x GPS/traceur 10"

2.100,00 €

[ES](#) Pack Furuno/Lowrance/Simrad Basic: 1x GPS/plotter de 10" [DE](#)

Furuno/Lowrance/Simrad-Basispaket: 1x 10"-GPS/Plotter

VHF fisso

[EN](#) Fixed VHF radio [FR](#) VHF fixe

997,50 €

[ES](#) VHF fija [DE](#) Fest eingebautes UKW-Funkgerät

Autopilota

[EN](#) Autopilot [FR](#) Pilote automatique

4.410,00 €

[ES](#) Piloto automático [DE](#) Autopilot

Radar 24 M (miglia nautiche)

[EN](#) Radar 24 NM (nautical miles) [FR](#) Radar 24 MN (milles nautiques)

5.040,00 €

[ES](#) Radar 24 MN (millas náuticas) [DE](#) Radar 24 sm (Seemeilen)

Radar 36 M (miglia nautiche)

[EN](#) Radar 36 NM (nautical miles) [FR](#) Radar 36 MN (milles nautiques)

5.460,00 €

[ES](#) Radar 36 MN (millas náuticas) [DE](#) Radar 36 sm (Seemeilen)

Elica di prua

[EN](#) Bow thruster [FR](#) Propulseur d'étrave

4.725,00 €

[ES](#) Hélice de proa [DE](#) Bugstrahlruder

Generatore 4 kW

[EN](#) 4 kW generator [FR](#) Générateur 4 kW [ES](#)

9.450,00 €

Generador de 4 kW [DE](#) 4-kW-Generator

Aria condizionata 220V, 7000 BTU (generatore escluso)

[EN](#) Air conditioning 220V, 7000 BTU (generator not included) [FR](#) Climatisation 220V, 7000 BTU (générateur non inclus)

6.825,00 €

[ES](#) Aire acondicionado 220V, 7000 BTU (generador no incluido) [DE](#) Klimaanlage 220V, 7000 BTU (Generator nicht inbegriffen)

Aria condizionata 12V, 7000 BTU (generatore escluso)

[EN](#) Air conditioning 12V, 7000 BTU (generator not included) [FR](#) Climatisation 12V, 7000 BTU (générateur non inclus)

5.775,00 €

[ES](#) Aire acondicionado 12V, 7000 BTU (generador no incluido) [DE](#) Klimaanlage 12V, 7000 BTU (Generator nicht inbegriffen)

Batteria 77 Ah

[EN](#) Battery 77 Ah [FR](#) Batterie 77 Ah

262,50 €

[ES](#) Batería 77 Ah [DE](#) Batterie 77 Ah

Batteria 110 Ah

[EN](#) Battery 110 Ah [FR](#) Batterie 110 Ah

367,50 €

[ES](#) Batería 110 Ah [DE](#) Batterie 110 Ah

Batteria 110 Ah GEL

EN Battery 110 Ah GEL FR Batterie 110 Ah GEL
ES Bateria 110 Ah GEL DE Batterie 110 Ah GEL

420,00 €
ALLESTIMENTI INTERNI - OPTIONAL – Interior fit-out - optional / Aménagements intérieurs - option / Acabados interiores - opcional / Innenausstattung - Optional

Tenda privacy cabina di prua

EN Privacy curtain, bow cabin FR Rideau d'intimité, cabine avant
ES Cortina de privacidad, camarote de proa DE Sichtschutzvorhang Bugkabine

1.575,00 €
Tenda privacy cabina di poppa

EN Privacy curtain, stern cabin FR Rideau d'intimité, cabine arrière
ES Cortina de privacidad, camarote de popa DE Sichtschutzvorhang Heckkabine

1.575,00 €
Kit tende privacy oblò

EN Privacy curtain kit, hatches FR Kit rideaux d'intimité pour hublots
ES Kit de cortinas de privacidad para escotillas DE Sichtschutz-Set für Luken

945,00 €
Zanzariera porta cabina

EN Cabin door mosquito screen FR Moustiquaire de porte de cabine ES
Mosquitera para puerta de camarote DE Insektenschutz für Kabinentür

1.890,00 €
SISTEMA IDRICO - OPTIONAL – Water system - optional / Système hydraulique - option / Sistema hídrico - opcional / Wassersystem - Optional

Serbatoio acque grigie, 100 L

EN Grey water tank, 100 L FR Réservoir d'eaux grises, 100 L ES
Depósito de aguas grises, 100 L DE Grauwassertank, 100 L

1.995,00 €
Doccia hard top

EN Hard top shower FR Douche hard top
ES Ducha en el hard top DE Dusche am Hard Top

2.520,00 €
OPTIONAL PARTICOLARI – Special options / Options particulières / Opciones especiales / Besondere Optionen

Telecamera verricello elettrico

EN Electric windlass camera FR Caméra de guindeau électrique
ES Cámara del molinete eléctrico DE Kamera für elektrische Ankerwinde

3.675,00 €
Kit asta da sci

EN Ski pole kit FR Kit mât de ski nautique
ES Kit de mástil de esquí acuático DE Wasserski-Mast-Set

1.365,00 €
Kit tavolo di poppa elettrico (Noval Heavy Duty, comando uomo presente)

EN Electric stern table kit (Noval Heavy Duty, dead-man switch control) FR Kit table arrière électrique (Noval Heavy Duty, commande à action maintenue)
ES Kit de mesa de popa eléctrica (Noval Heavy Duty, control por presión mantenida) DE Elektrisches Heck-Tisch-Set (Noval Heavy Duty, Totmannschaltung)

2.520,00 €

Kit tavolo interno elettrico (Noval Heavy Duty, comando uomo presente)

EN Electric indoor table kit (Noval Heavy Duty, dead-man switch control) FR Kit table intérieure électrique (Noval Heavy Duty, commande à action maintenue)

2.520,00 €

ES Kit de mesa interior eléctrica (Noval Heavy Duty, control por presión mantenida) DE Elektrisches Innentisch-Set (Noval Heavy Duty, Totmannschaltung)

Telo mare Ranieri extra

EN Extra Ranieri beach towel FR Serviette de plage Ranieri supplémentaire

115,50 €

ES Toalla de playa Ranieri extra DE Zusätzliches Ranieri-Strandtuch

Set toilette extra

EN Extra toiletry set FR Set de toilette supplémentaire

262,50 €

ES Set de aseo extra DE Zusätzliches Toilettenset

Cuscino d'arredo extra

EN Extra decorative cushion FR Coussin décoratif supplémentaire

47,25 €

ES Cojín decorativo extra DE Zusätzliches Dekokissen

Guanciale letto extra

EN Extra bed pillow FR Oreiller de lit supplémentaire

57,75 €

ES Almohada de cama extra DE Zusätzliches Bettkissen

TELI E COPERTURE – Covers / Bâches et housses / Fundas y toldos / Persenninge und Abdeckungen

Telo copriconsolle

EN Console cover FR Housse de console

1.575,00 €

ES Funda de la consola DE Konsolenabdeckung

Telo prendisole di poppa (cockpit)

EN Stern sunpad / cockpit cover FR Housse de bain de soleil arrière (cockpit)

1.890,00 €

ES Funda del solárium de popa (bañera) DE Persenning für Heck-Sonnenliege (Cockpit)

Telo copri motori, personalizzato (1 pz)

EN Custom engine cover (1 pc) FR Housse de moteur personnalisée (1 pièce) ES

525,00 €

Funda de motor personalizada (1 ud.) DE Individuelle Motorabdeckung (1 Stk.)

Chiusura in canvas per hard top

EN Canvas enclosure for hard top FR Fermeture en toile pour hard top

6.825,00 €

ES Cerramiento de lona para el hard top DE Canvas-Verschluss für Hard Top

CONFIGURAZIONE MESSA IN MARE – MOTORIZZAZIONE – Launch configuration - engines / Configuration de mise à l'eau - motorisation / Configuración de botadura - motorización / Konfiguration Zu-Wasser-Lassen - Motorisierung

Ultraflex Power Assist (max) 2x300 HP, sistema idraulico

EN Ultraflex Power Assist (max) 2x300 HP, hydraulic system FR Ultraflex Power Assist (max) 2x300 HP, système hydraulique

3.675,00 €

ES Ultraflex Power Assist (máx.) 2x300 HP, sistema hidráulico DE Ultraflex Power Assist (max.) 2x300 PS, Hydrauliksystem

Ultraflex Power Assist (+) 2x350 HP, sistema elettroidraulico Masterdrive

EN Ultraflex Power Assist (+) 2x350 HP, electro-hydraulic Masterdrive system FR Ultraflex Power Assist (+) 2x350 HP, système électro-hydraulique Masterdrive

5.250,00 €

ES Ultraflex Power Assist (+) 2x350 HP, sistema electrohidráulico Masterdrive DE Ultraflex Power Assist (+) 2x350 PS, elektrohydraulisches Masterdrive-System

Seastar Power Assist (max) 2x300 HP, sistema idraulico

EN Seastar Power Assist (max) 2x300 HP, hydraulic system FR Seastar Power Assist (max) 2x300 HP, système hydraulique

6.825,00 €

ES Seastar Power Assist (máx.) 2x300 HP, sistema hidráulico DE Seastar Power Assist (max.) 2x300 PS, Hydrauliksystem

Seastar Power Assist (+) 2x350 HP, sistema elettroidraulico

EN Seastar Power Assist (+) 2x350 HP, electro-hydraulic system FR Seastar Power Assist (+) 2x350 HP, système électro-hydraulique

8.925,00 €

ES Seastar Power Assist (+) 2x350 HP, sistema electrohidráulico DE Seastar Power Assist (+) 2x350 PS, elektrohydraulisches System

Sistema Seakeeper Ride 600 (flap)

EN Seakeeper Ride 600 system (flap) FR Système Seakeeper Ride 600 (flap)

12.600,00 €

ES Sistema Seakeeper Ride 600 (flap) DE Seakeeper-Ride-600-System (Trimmklappe)

Installazione motori: pre-rigging, cablaggio, prova/settaggio e pre-consegna

EN Engine installation: pre-rigging, wiring, testing/set-up and pre-delivery FR Installation moteurs : pré-raccordement, câblage, essai/réglage et pré-livraison

3.675,00 €

ES Instalación de motores: prerraccordado, cableado, prueba/ajuste y pre-entrega DE

Motoreninstallation: Vorverkabelung, Verkabelung, Test/Einstellung und Vorauslieferung

Installazione pre-rigging

EN Pre-rigging installation FR Installation pré-raccordement

1.575,00 €

ES Instalación de prerraccordado DE Vorverkabelungs-Installation

DOTAZIONI DI SICUREZZA E ORMEGGIO — Safety Equipment & Mooring Accessories / Équipement de sécurité et accessoires d'amarrage / Equipo de seguridad y accesorios de amarre / Sicherheitsausrüstung und Anlegezubehör
Dotazioni di sicurezza entro 6 miglia (M)

EN Safety equipment, within 6 nautical miles (NM) FR Équipement de sécurité jusqu'à 6 milles nautiques (NM)

1.050,00 €

ES Equipo de seguridad hasta 6 millas náuticas (NM) DE Sicherheitsausrüstung bis 6 Seemeilen (sm)

Dotazioni di sicurezza entro 12 miglia (M)

EN Safety equipment, within 12 nautical miles (NM) FR Équipement de sécurité jusqu'à 12 milles nautiques (NM)

2.000,00 €

ES Equipo de seguridad hasta 12 millas náuticas (NM) DE Sicherheitsausrüstung bis 12 Seemeilen (sm)

Dotazioni di sicurezza oltre 12 miglia / senza limiti

EN Safety equipment, beyond 12 nautical miles / unlimited range FR Équipement de sécurité au-delà de 12 milles nautiques / sans limite

5.500,00 €

ES Equipo de seguridad más allá de 12 millas náuticas / sin límite DE Sicherheitsausrüstung über 12 Seemeilen hinaus / ohne Beschränkung

Kit 12 giubbotti Atlantis Guardian 150N

EN Kit of 12 Atlantis Guardian 150N life jackets FR Kit de 12 gilets de sauvetage Atlantis Guardian 150N

1.900,00 €

ES Kit de 12 chalecos salvavidas Atlantis Guardian 150N DE Set mit 12 Atlantis Guardian 150N Rettungswesten

Kit 6 parabordi F2 con copriparabordo Ranieri

EN Kit of 6 F2 fenders with Ranieri fender covers [FR](#) Kit de 6 pare-battages F2 avec housses Ranieri
ES Kit de 6 defensas F2 con fundas Ranieri [DE](#) Set mit 6 F2-Fendern mit Ranieri-Fenderhüllen

600,00 €

Cime di ormeggio, set completo 6 pezzi, Ø 14 mm

EN Mooring lines, complete set of 6, Ø 14 mm [FR](#) Aussières d'amarrage, jeu complet de 6, Ø 14 mm
ES Cabos de amarre, juego completo de 6, Ø 14 mm [DE](#) Festmacherleinen, Komplettsset 6 Stück, Ø 14 mm

550,00 €

Mezzo marinaio estensibile

EN Extendable boat hook [FR](#) Gaffe télescopique
ES Bichero telescópico [DE](#) Ausziehbarer Bootshaken

120,00 €